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BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES
Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary TRENTON, NJ
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

This letter is being submitted on behalf of Atlantic City Electric Company, Jersey Central Power
& Light Company, Public Service Electric and Gas Company, and Rockland Electric Company
(collectively, the New Jersey “EDCs™).

On June 29, 2018, in compliance with the Board’s Order dated April 25, 2018 in the above-
captioned docket, the EDCs submitted a joint proposal for an auction process for the
procurement of a portion of the supply for the provision of basic generation service for the period
commencing June 1, 2019. Pursuant to the procedural schedule attached to the April 25, 2018
Order, Initial Comments are due September 5, 2018. The EDCs’ views are generally contained
in their joint proposal; and therefore, the EDCs are not submitting Initial Comments. However,
the EDCs reserve their rights to submit Final Comments on October 12, 2018 to respond to
Initial Comments submitted by other entities and/or issues raised at the legislative-type hearing
on September 28, 2018.

Very truly yours,

C Service List (Electronic Only) /
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ACE

Susan DeVito

Pepeo Holdings, LLC - 92DC56
500 N, Wakefield Drive

P.O. Box 6066

Newark DE 19714-6066

(302) 451-5324

susan. devito@pepcoholdings com

ACE

Philip J. Passanante Esq.

Atlantic City Electric Company - 92D0C42
500 N, Wakefield Drive

P.O. Box 6066

Newark DE 19714-6066

(609) 909-7034
philip.passanante@pepcoholdings.com

BPU

Mark Beyer

Board of Public Utitities
44 South Clinton Avenue,
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
{609) 292-2637

mark beyer@bpu.ni.goy

BPY

Stacy Peterson

Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350
(609) 292-4517
stacy.peterson(@bpu.ni.gov

BPU Consultants

Craig R. Roach

Bates White, LLC

1300 Eye St NW, Suite 600
Washington DC 20005

craig rogch@bateswhite.com

JCP&I,

Jennifer Spricigo

Jersey Central Power & Light Co.
300 Madison Avenue

P.O. Box 1911

Morristown NJ 07962
973-401-8951

ispricico@firstenergycorp.com

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
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ACE

Thomas M. Hahn

Pepeo Holdings, LLC - 63ML38
5100 Harding Highway

Mays Landing NJ 08330-2239
(609) 625-5853

thomas hahn/@pepcoholdings.com

E

CE

Alison L. Regan

Pepeo Holdings, LLC - 92DCS6
500 N, Wakefield Drive

P.O. Box 6066

Newark DE 19714-6066

(302) 451-5280

alison.regan@dpepcoholdings.com

Bry

Aida Camacho-Welch

Board of Publi¢ Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor, Suite 314
Post Office Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

aida.camacho@bpu.nj.goy

BRU

Bethany Rocque-Romaing Esq.
Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

3rd Floor, Suite 314

P.O. Box 350

Trenton NJ 08625-0350

(609) 292-1496

bethany romaine@bpu.ni.gov

DAG

Andrew Kuntz Esq.

NJ Department of Law & Public Safety
124 Halsey Street

Post Office Box 45029

Newark NJ 07101

Andrew. kuntz@lps.state.ni.us

JCP&L

Gregory Eisenstark Esq.

Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf, LLP
120 Albany Street Plaza

New Brunswick NJ 08901
732.448.2537

geisenstark@windelsmarx.com
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ACE

Joseph F. Janocha

PEPCO Holdings, LLC - 92DCS6
500 N, Wakefield Drive

P.0O. Box 6066

Newark DE 19714-6066

(302) 451-5326

joseph.janocha@pepcoholdings.com

ACE

Daniel A. Tudor

Pepco Holdings, LLC - EP6412
701 Ninth Street NW
Washington DC 20001

(202) 872-2090
datudor@pepco.com

BPU

Richard DeRose

Board of Public Utilities

Post Office Box 350

44 South Clinton Ave,, 3rd Floor
Trenton NJ 08625-0350

Richard derosef@bpu.ni.gov

BPU Consultants
Frank Mossburg

Bates White, LLC

1300 Eye St NW, Suite 600
Washington DC 20005
(202) 652-2194

frank.mossburg@bateswhite.com

JCP&L

Saily J. Cheong

Jersey Central Power & Light Co.
300 Madison Avenue

P.O. Box 1911

Morristown NJ 07962-1911

(973) 401-8699
scheong@firstenergyecorn.com

NERA

Paul Cardona

NERA Economic Consulting
777 S. Figueroa, Suite 1950
Los Angeles CA 90017

Payl.Cardona@NERA com
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NERA

Chantale LaCasse

NERA

1166 Avenue of the Americas
New York NY 10036

(212) 345.9313

chantale lacasse@nera.com

NJLEUC

Steven S. Goldenberg Esq.
Fox Rothschild LLP

997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3
Lawrenceville NJ 08648-2311
(609) 896-4586

sgoldenbera@foxrothschild.com

Other Parties

Sean Gallagher

Solar Energy Industries Assoc.
575 7th Street, NW

Suite 400

Washington DC 20005

sgallagher@seia.org

Other Parties

Holly Minogue

Gabel Associates

417 Denison Street
Highland Park NJ 08904

holly.minogue@gabelassociates.com

PSE&G
Terrence J. Moran

Public Service Electric & Gas Co,

80 Park Plaz, T-13
Newark NJ 07101

terrence. moran@pseg.com

Rate Counsel
Celeste Clark
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor

P.O. Box 003
Trenton NJ 08625
cclark@rpani gov

Public Service Electric and Gas Company

BGS 2019
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NERA

Eugene Meehan

NERA

1255 23rd Street

Suite 600

Washington DC 20037
(202) 466-9287
eugene.meehan@nera.com

QOther Parties
Sara Bluhm

NIBIA

102 West State Street
Trenton NJ 08608-1199
(609} 393-7707
shluhm@nibia.org

Other Parties

John Holub

NJ Retail Merchants Assoc.
332 West State Street
Trenton NJ 08618
jehn@njrma.org

Other Parties

Lyle Rawiings

Mid-Atlantic Solar Energy Industries Assoc.
Rutgers EcoComplex

Suite 208-B

1200 Florence-Columbus Rd.

Bordentown NJ 08505
Ivle@advancedsolarproducts.com

PSE&G

Joseph A. Shea Esq.
PSEG Service Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

(873) 430-7047
joseph.shea@pser.com

Rate Counsel

James Glassen

Division of Rate Counse!

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

{609) 984-1460
jglassen{®@rpa.state.ni.us
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NJLEUC
Paul F. Forshay Esq.
Eversheds-Sutherland, LLP
700 Sixth Street, NW, Suite 700
Washington DC 20001-3980
{202) 383-0100

aul.for eversheds-sutherland com

Other Parties
Bruce H. Burcat Esq.

Mid-Atlantic Renewable Energy Coalition
208 Stonegate Way

Camden DE 19934

bburcat@marec.us

Other Parties

Robert Macksoud CEP
EnergySolve

One Executive Drive
Suite 401

Somerset NJ 08873

rmacksoudg:}energysolve.com

Other Parties

Larry Spielvoge! PE

L. G. Spielvogel, Inc.

190 Presidential Blvd #310
Bala Cynwyd PA 19004-1151
spielvogel@comeast.net

Rate Counsel

Stefanie A. Brand

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr,
P.0O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
sbrand@rpa state ni.ug

Rate Counscl

Lisa Gurkas

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th FIr,
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460

lpurkas@rpa. state.nj.us
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Rate Counsel

Debora Layugan

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625
dlavugan@rpa.nj.pov

Rate Counsel

Diane Schuize Esq.

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.0. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460

dschulze@rpa state nj.us

RECO

John L. Carley Esq.
Consolidated Edison Co. of NY
Law Dept.

4 Irving Place, Room 1815-§
New York NY 10003
(212)460-2097
carleyj@coned.com

Supplicers
Craig S. Blume

UGI Energy Services
One Meridian Boulevard
Suite 2C01

Wyomissing PA 19610
cblume@ugies com

Suppliers
Steve Gabel - [EPNJ

Gabel Associates
417 Denison Street
Highland Park NJ 08504

steven@gabelassoctates.com

Suppliers
Marcia Hissong

DTE Energy Trading, Inc.
414 South Main Street
Suite 200

Ann Arbor MI 48104
(734) 887-2042
hissonpm(@dteenergy.com

Public Service Electric and Gas Company

BGS 2019
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Rate Counsel

Brian O. Lipman

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Fir.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

(609) 984-1460
blipman@rpa.nigoy

Rate Counsel .

Max Chang

Synapse Energy Economics, Inc.
485 Massachusetts Ave,, Suite 2
Cambridge MA 02139
(617)661-3248
mchang@synapse-energy.com

RECO

Margaret Comes

Consolidated Edison Co. of NY
Law Dept

4 Irving Place

New York NY 10003

(212) 460-3013

comesm@@coned.com

Supplicrs

Matthew Davies

TransCanada Power Marketing Ltd.
110 Tumpike Road, Suite 300
Westborough MA 01581

matthew davies@transcanada.com

Suppliers

Divesh Gupta Esq.

Exelan Business Services Corp.
111 Market Place

Suite 1200C

Baltimore MD 21202

divesh.gupta@constellation.com

Suppliers

Thomas Hoatson

LS Power Development, LLC
2 Tower Center

East Brunswick NJ 08816
(732) 867-5911

thoatson@]lspower.com
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Rate Counsel

Ami Morita

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street, 4th Flr.
P.O. Box 003

Trenton NJ 08625

{609) 984-1460

amorita@rpa state.ni.us

RECO

William A. Atzl Jr.
Rockland Electric Company
4 Irving Place

Room 515-8

New York NY 10003

(212) 460-3308
atzlw@coned.com

RECO

James C. Meyer Esq.

Riker, Danzig, Scherer, Hyland & Perretti
Headquarters Plaza

One Speedwell Avenue

Mormistown NJ 07962

(973) 538-0800

jmever@riker.com

Suppliers

Raymond Depillo

PSEG Energy Resources & Trade
80 Park Plaza

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 430-8866

raymond depillo@pseg.com

Suppliers

Mark Haskell

Cadwalader, Wickersham & Taft LLP
700 Sixth Street, N.W,

Washington DC 200014

mark.haskell@cwt.com

Suppliers
Don Hubschman

American Electric Power
155 W, Nationwide Blvd.
Columbus OH 43215
(614) 583-7019
dmhubschmané@aepes.com
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Suppliers
Adarm Kaufman

Independent Energy Producers of NJ

Five Vaughn Drive
Suite 101
Princeton NJ 08540

akaufinan@kzgrp.com

Suppliers

Christine McGarvey

AEP Energy Partners, Inc.
135 W Nationwide Blvd.
Suite 500

Columbus OH 43215
clmegaryev@@aepes.com

Supnpliers

Christi L. Nicolay

Macquarie Energy LLC

500 Dallas St., Level 31
Houston TX 77002

christi nicolav@macquarie.com

Suppliers

Gienn Riepl

AEP Energy Services

1 Riverside Plaza

14th Floor

Columbus OH 43215-2373
{614) 324-4502

gftiepl@aep.com

Suppliers

Sharon Weber

PPL Energy Plus

2 Notth 9th Street TW 20
Allentown PA 18101
siweber: lweh.com

Third Party Suppliers
Murray E. Bevan Esq.

Bevan, Mosca, Giuditta & Zarillo, P.C.

222 Mount Airy Road, Suite 200
Basking Ridge NJ 07920
(908) 753-8300

mbevan@bmgzlaw.com

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
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Suppliers

James Laskey - BGS Esq.
Norris McLaughlin & Marcus
721 Route 202-206, Suite 200
Bridgewater NJ 08807

(908) 252-4221

{lask n w.com

Suppliers

Ira G. Megdal-BGS Esq.
Cozen O'Connor

457 Haddonfield Rd.
Suite 300

Cherry Hill NJ 08002
(856) 910-5019

IMEGDAL@COZEN.COM

Suppliers
Anthony Pietranico

ConEdison Solutions Inc.
(732) 741-5822 X204

pietranicoa@conedsolutions.com

Suppliers

Glen Thomas

The P3 Group

GT Power Group LLC

1060 First Avenue

Suite 400

King of Prussia PA 19406
Gthomas owergroup.com

Suppliers
Aundrea Williams

NextEra Power Marketing LLC
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach FL 33408

Aundrea. williams@nexteraenergyservices.com

Third Party Suppliers
David Gill

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach FL 33408
david.gill@extraenergy com
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Suppliers

Shawn P. Leyden (BGS/CB)
PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza

P. 0. Box 570

Newark NJ 07101

(973) 430.7698

shawn.levden@pseg.com

Suppliers

Becky Merola

Noble Americas Energy Solutions, LLC
5325 Sheffield Avenue

Powell OH 43065
bmerola@neblesolutions.com

Suppliers
David K. Richter Esq.

PSEG Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza, T5

P.O. Box 570

Newark NJ 07102

{973) 430-6451

david. richter@pseg.com

Suppliers

Howard O. Thompson - BGS Esq.

Russo Tumulty Nester Thompson & Kelly, LLP
240 Cedar Knolls Road

Suite 306

Cedar Knolls NJ 07927

(973) 993-4477

hthompson@russotumulty.com

Third Party Suppliers
David B. Appiebaum

NextEra Energy Resources, LLC

21 Pardee Place

Ewing NI 08628
david.applebaum(@nexteraenergy.com

Third Party Suppliers
Marc A. Hanks

Direct Energy Services LLC
Govemment & Regulatory Affairs
marc.hanks@directenergy.com
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Third Party Suppliers
Kathleen Maher

Constellation NewEnergy

810 Seventh Avenug

New York NY 10019-5818
kathleen maher@constellationcom

Public Service Electric and Gas Company
BGS 2019
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Third Party Suppliers
Stacey Rantala

National Energy Marketers Association
3333 K Street, NW,

Suite 110

Washington DC 20007

srantala@energymarketers.com
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Third Party Supplier.
Dana Swieson

EPEX

717 Constitutional Drive
Suite 110

Exton PA 19341

dana swieson@epex.com



